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Long, JA (Judy)

From: Bernard.Collaudin@space.alcatel.fr
Sent: 22 October 2004 09:16
To: ohb@mpe.mpg.de; pacs@mpe.mpg.de; Martin von Berg; E.C.Sawyer@rl.ac.uk; 

J.A.Long@rl.ac.uk; D.K.Griffin@rl.ac.uk; C.K.Wafelbakker@sron.nl; HIFI-Prof@sron.nl; Albert
Naber; charra@ias.fr; amelie.rozet@ias.u-psud.fr; beney@lal.in2p3.fr; butler@bo.iasf.cnr.it; 
lfispcc@bo.iasf.cnr.it; Maurizio Miccolis; daniel.santos@lpsc.in2p3.fr

Cc: Pascal.Rideau@space.alcatel.fr; Patrice.Couzin@space.alcatel.fr; Keith-
Robert.Hibberd@support-externe.space.alcatel.fr; Andre.Luc@space.alcatel.fr; Jean-
Philippe.Chambelland@space.alcatel.fr; Guy.Doubrovik@space.alcatel.fr; 
gerald.crone@esa.int; astrid.heske@esa.int; carsten.scharmberg@esa.int; 
Javier.Marti.Canales@esa.int; Denis.Montet@space.alcatel.fr

Subject: Update IID-A section 5.9.6.9 - LISN

Importance: Low

ref mail: H-P-ASP-LT-5514

Following some problems outlined by PACS due to interpretation of IID-A (section 
9.5.6.9, LISN to test power lines) we will add a phrase in the requirement IID-A-REQ-
DV-0435 to precise that the switch shall be located between the LISN and the unit to be
tested.

"9.5.6.9: Line Impedance Stabilisation Network (LISN)
In order to reproduce the system power bus impedance and to standardise the measurement
conditions used in different test sites, emissions and susceptibility measurements on 
primary power lines shall be performed on inserting a Line Stabilisation Network (LISN)
between the EGSE power supply and the unit under test. The LISN schematic and the 
relevant impedance versus frequency are given in Fig. 9.5.6-1 and Fig. 9.5.6-2 shall be
used. "

text added in IID-A 3.4
"The Switch simulating the LCL shall be placed between the LISN and the EUT."

Bernard.
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